FLOWMAX
Hot Water Dispenser
Hot Water Dispenser
FM-5 Series/Series
Installation and Operating Manual
安装及操作手册
P/N 07.04.698.00
© 2014 Hatco Corporation

ACCESSORIES section for details on all available options and
accessories.
MODEL DESIGNATION
F M - 5
FLOWMAX Water Tank Capacity
(liters)
Form No. FM5M_CN-0814 5
English
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
FM-5 342 mm
(13-1/2″)
347 mm
(13-11/16″)
391 mm
(15-7/16″)
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
FM-5 220 1646 7.5 CH1-10P 43 kg (95 lbs.)
230 1646 7.5 BS-1363, CEE 7/7 Schuko 43 kg (95 lbs.)
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Rating Chart
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage,
size, and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE:	Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
CH1-10P CEE 7/7 SchukoBS-1363
Plug Configurations
NOTE:	The specification label is located on the back of the
tank unit. See label for serial number and verification
of unit electrical information.
Dimensions
C
Front View Side View Rear View
125 mm
Max. 25 mm
Counter Thickness
G 1/2" BSPP
Water Inlet
Fitting
A B
Ø = 46 mm
Ø = 40 mm
255 mm
Tap Assembly
with Optional